

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/91/2024

T. Kameshwar Rao

Vs.

The President and Others

Mr. N. A. Khan for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty,
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondent Nos.4 & 6

February 21, 2024
[SR]
Item No.8

Despite service, no one appears on behalf of the other respondents except the respondent nos.4 & 6.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within four weeks from this date. Reply, if any, be filed within a fortnight therefrom.

List this matter for hearing after six weeks.

The question of maintainability of the writ petition is kept open.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)