

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/91/2024

T. Kameshwar Rao

... Petitioner

Vs.

The President and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. N.A. Khan

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi

...for the Respondents

June 20, 2024
[Bithika]
Item No.45

Copy of the affidavit-in-opposition served upon the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner by respondent No.6.

Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks to file affidavit-in-reply.

Mr. Chakraborty, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the official respondent seeks to file affidavit-in-opposition. Let such affidavit-in-opposition and affidavit-in-reply be filed within two weeks

Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)