

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/91/2024

T. Kameshwar Rao

Vs

The President and others

July 30, 2024
[SR]
Item No.73

Mr. N.A.Khan

... for the petitioner

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, time to
file affidavit-in-reply is extended till August 05, 2024.

Let the matter be listed for final hearing on August 06,
2024.

(Arijit Banerjee J.)