

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/91/2024

T. Kameshwar Rao

Vs.

The President and others

Mr. N.A.Khan ... for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondent nos.1 to 5

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ...for the respondent no.6

February 17, 2025
[SR]
Item no. 61

1. On the prayer of Mr. N.A.Khan, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, leave is granted to the petitioner to file supplementary affidavit.
2. Mr.Shatadru Chakraborty, learned senior advocate appears for the respondent nos.1 to 5 and Mr.Gopala Binnu Kumar, learned advocate appears for the respondent no.6.
3. Such supplementary affidavit shall be filed on or before March 17, 2025 upon copy being furnished to the respondents.
4. Respondents shall be at liberty to file its counter to the supplementary affidavit on or before March 31, 2025.
5. After the aforesaid period is over, parties shall be at liberty to mention the matter for inclusion under the heading **“For Hearing”** before the then next available Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience and upon notice to each other.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)