

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/91/2024

T. Kameshwar Rao

Vs.

The President and Others

Mr. N. A. Khan ... for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondent nos. 1-5

Mrs. Vinita Devi ... for the respondent no.6
(on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)

June 09, 2025
[AKB]
Item No. 43

Mr. N.A.Khan, learned advocate representing for the petitioner seeks some accommodation to take proper instruction as regard filing of supplementary affidavit in terms of order dated 17.02.2025.

List this matter on 16.06.2025.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)