

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/91/2024**

T. Kameshwar Rao

Vs

The President & Ors.

|                                             |                                 |
|---------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Ms. N.A. Khan                               | ... for the petitioner          |
| Mr. Rakesh Kumar                            |                                 |
| Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi                          | ... for the respondent Nos. 1-5 |
| Ms. Nutan Adhikari                          | ... for the respondent No. 6    |
| <i>(on behalf of Mr. Gopal Binnu Kumar)</i> |                                 |

July 29, 2025  
[AKB]  
*Item No.25*

Time to filed affidavit-in-reply is extended for a period of  
one week.

List the matter on 05.08.2025.

**(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)**