

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/91/2024

T. Kameshwar Rao

Vs.

The President and others

Mr. N. A. Khan ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

December 08, 2025
[SR]
Item No.59

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply in connection with the affidavit-in-opposition to the supplementary affidavit.

Let such affidavit-in-reply be filed by the petitioner on or before December 16, 2025.

List this matter under the heading "Hearing" immediately after expiry of the time fixed for filing of affidavit-in-reply.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)