

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/91/2024

T. Kameshwar Rao
Vs

The President & Ors.

Mr. N.A. Khan	... for the petitioner
Mr. Rakesh Kumar	... for the respondent No.1-5
Ms. Vinita Devi	... for the respondent No.6
<i>(on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)</i>	

January 05, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.45

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks extension of time
to file affidavit-in-reply.

As prayed, let affidavit-in-reply be filed within three days
with copy to the learned counsels for the respondents.

List the matter on 13.01.2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)