

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/91/2024

T. Kameshwar Rao

Vs.

The President and Others

Mr. N.A. Khan

... for the petitioner

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar

... for the respondent no.6

March 16, 2026

[SR]

Item No.16

Learned advocate for the petitioner, on personal ground,
prayed for an accommodation in the present Circuit. Learned
advocate for the respondent No.6 is present.

List the writ petition in the next available Circuit Bench.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)